209555 REV AJ  ECO 18899
Compact Outdoor
Gallium Nitride (GaN)
Solid State Power Amplifiers
1 OF 9
EAR99 technology subject to restrictions contained on the back page.
FEATURES
 Compact size and weight

EAR99 technology subject to restrictions contained on the back page.
HPA C 2 4 0 0 A C M X X X X G
Part Number Configuration Matrix
Band
L-Band L
S-Band S
C-Band C
X-Band X
Ku-Band K
Ka-Band A
Package
C Standalone amplifier
Block Up Converter
M Internal Reference BUC
P External Reference BUC
X No BUC
GaN Device Designator
G GaN Device
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
M MS-Connector Covers
R
 1
 Receive Band Reject Filter
S
 1
 M + R (see above)
W
 2
 Waveguide Pressure Window
Y
 2
 M + W (see above)
1 L-Band, S-Band and X-Band only
2 Ku-Band standalone units only
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
K
1
 110 VAC Input Power
1 Available on all C-Band units,
  all X-Band units, Ku-Band units > 150W
System Configuration
X Standalone amplifier
Generation
Second 2
Use and Disclosure of Data: Information contained herein is classified as EAR99 under the U.S. Export Administration Regulations.
Export, reexport or diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited.
Proprietary and Confidential: The information contained in this document is the sole property of Teledyne Paradise Datacom. Any
reproduction in part or as a whole without the written permission of Teledyne Paradise Datacom is prohibited.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Configuration Modifier 3
X None (Standard)
A Side-Mount AC Input, Location ‘A’
C
1
 Side-Mount AC Input, Location ‘B’
1 Standalone units only
Power Level (Watts)
L-Band 050, 100, 200, 300, 400, 500
S-Band 050, 100, 200, 300, 400, 500
C-Band 300, 400, 500
X-Band 300, 400
Ku-Band 100, 150, 200, 250, 300
Ka-Band 080, 100, 180
Frequency Sub Band (GHz)
L-Band X-Band
A
1.75 to 1.85  A
1
D
F
7.90 to 8.40